10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LESLIE A. BENET, PH.D. April 19, 2019

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. vs BIOGEN MA

1

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.,
Petitioner,
vs.
BIOGEN MA, INC.,

Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2018-01403

U.S. PATENT NO. 8,399,514

VIDEO DEPOSITION OF LESLIE A. BENET, PhD
April 19, 2019

9:02 a.m.

505 Howard Street, Suite 1000

San Francisco, California

Reported by: QUYEN N. DO, CSR No. 12447

Biogen Exhibit 2062
Mylan v. Biogen
IPR 2018-01403

"\ b W NN B L o .

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

_ ARM

LESLIE A. BENET, PH.D.

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. vs BIOGEN MA

April 19, 2019

2

APPEARANCES:

For Petitioner:

PERKINS COIE LLP

DAVID L.. ANSTAETT, ESOQ.

33 East Main Street, Suite 201
Madison, Wisconsin 53703-3095
608.663.5408

608.663.7499 Fax
DAnstaett@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP

COURTNEY M. PROCHNOW, PhD, ESQ.
1888 Century Park East, Suite 1700
Los Angelesg, California 90067-1721
310.788.3284

310.788.3399 Fax
CProchnow@perkinscoie.com

For Patent Owner:

Also

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &
DUNNER, LLP

PTER D. DEROO, ESQ.

MARK J. FELDSTEIN, PhD, ESQ.

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

202.408.2000

202.408.4400 Fax
pier.deroo@finnegan.com
mark.feldstein@efinnegan.com

Present:

Keigo Painter, Videographer

l)\ o W T Ne e ol oo o W - ]

DOCKET

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LESLIE A. BENET, PH.D.

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. vs BIOGEN MA

April 19, 2019

3

INDEX TO EXAMINATION

WITNESS:

EXAMINATION
By Mr. Feldstein
By Mr. Anstaett

Afternoon Session

LESLIE A. BENET,

--000--

PhD
PAGE
7, 160
164

159

“ o W T Ne e ol oo o W - ]

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

_ ARM

LESLIE A. BENET, PH.D. April 19, 2019
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. vs BIOGEN MA 4

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

LESLTIE A. BENET, PhD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. vs. BIOGEN MA, INC., et

MARKED

Exhibit 2042

Exhibit 2043

Exhibit 2044

Exhibit 2045

Exhibit 2048

Exhibit 2046

Exhibit 2047

al.
Friday, April 19, 2019

Quyen N. Do, CSR No. 12447

DESCRIPTION PAGE

Document titled "Application of
Pharmacokinetics to Patient
Care" 13

Document titled "Advances in
terbutaline pharmacokinetics™" 18

Document titled "Transplantation
Proceedings™" 24

Document titled "Basic &

Clinical Pharmacology," sixth
edition 34

Document titled

"Pharmacokinetics of oral

fumarates in healthy subjects" 111
Document titled "Long-term

safety aspects of systemic

therapy with fumaric acid esters

in severe psoriasis" 114

United States Patent No.
4,959,389 116

--o0o- -
EXHIBITS PREVIOUSLY MARKED
Page Line

1003 7

l)\ o W T Ne e ol oo o W - ]

DOCKET

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LESLIE A. BENET, PH.D.

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. vs BIOGEN MA

April 19, 2019
5

EXHIBITS PREVIOUSLY MARKED

Page
1011
1020
1028
1024
1017
1046
1018
1012
1006
1005
1007
1023

1008

Line
38
80
94
100
103
115
117
132
140
145
146
168

160

--000--

(cont.

)

“ o W T Ne e ol oo o W - ]

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




