1	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
2	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
3	
4	MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC.,
5	Petitioner,
6	vs.
7	BIOGEN MA, INC.,
8	Patent Owner.
9	
10	Case No. IPR2018-01403
11	U.S. PATENT NO. 8,399,514
12	
13	
14	
15	VIDEO DEPOSITION OF LESLIE A. BENET, PhD
16	April 19, 2019
17	9:02 a.m.
18	
19	505 Howard Street, Suite 1000
20	San Francisco, California
21	
22	
23	
24	Reported by: QUYEN N. DO, CSR No. 12447
25	Biogen Exhibit 2062 Mylan v. Biogen IPR 2018-01403

1	APPEARANCES:		
2			
3	For Petitioner:		
4	PERKINS COIE LLP DAVID L. ANSTAETT, ESQ.		
5	33 East Main Street, Suite 201 Madison, Wisconsin 53703-3095		
6	608.663.7499 Fax		
7	DAnstaett@perkinscoie.com		
8	PERKINS COIE LLP		
9	COURTNEY M. PROCHNOW, PhD, ESQ. 1888 Century Park East, Suite 1700		
10	Los Angeles, California 90067-1721 310.788.3284		
11	310.788.3399 Fax CProchnow@perkinscoie.com		
12	CITOCIIIOW@pcIniiiscoic.com		
13	For Patent Owner:		
14	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP		
15	PIER D. DEROO, ESQ. MARK J. FELDSTEIN, PhD, ESQ.		
16	901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413		
17	202.408.2000 202.408.4400 Fax		
18	pier.deroo@finnegan.com mark.feldstein@finnegan.com		
19	J		
20	Also Present:		
21	Keigo Painter, Videographer		
22			
23			
24			
25			



	TOTAL TANGENTO LES TIVO. VS BIOGEN IVIN				
1	INDEX TO EXAMINATION				
2					
3	WITNESS: LESLIE A. BENET, PhD				
4	EXAMINATION	PAGE			
5	By Mr. Feldstein	7, 160			
6	By Mr. Anstaett 164				
7	Afternoon Session	159			
8	000				
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

1	INDEX TO EXHIBITS					
2	LESLIE A. BENET, PhD					
3	MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. vs. BIOGEN MA, INC., et					
4	al.					
5	Friday, April 19, 2019					
6	Quyen N. Do, CSR No. 12447					
7						
8	MARKED	DESCRIPTION PAGE	E			
9	Exhibit 2042	Document titled "Application of Pharmacokinetics to Patient				
10		Care"	3			
11	Exhibit 2043	Document titled "Advances in terbutaline pharmacokinetics"	Q			
12	T-1-1-1-1- 0044	-	0			
13	Exhibit 2044 Document titled "Transplantat Proceedings"		4			
14 15	Exhibit 2045	Document titled "Basic & Clinical Pharmacology," sixth edition	4			
16	Exhibit 2048	Document titled				
17		"Pharmacokinetics of oral fumarates in healthy subjects" 113	1			
18	Exhibit 2046	Document titled "Long-term				
19		safety aspects of systemic therapy with fumaric acid esters				
20		in severe psoriasis" 114	4			
21	Exhibit 2047	United States Patent No. 4,959,389	6			
22		000				
23		EXHIBITS PREVIOUSLY MARKED				
24		Page Line				
25		1003 7				

1			/ a. a. a. b. \
1	EXHIBITS PREVIOUSLY		(CONT.)
2	Page	Line	
3	1011	38	
4	1020	80	
5	1028	94	
6	1024	100	
7	1017	103	
8	1046	115	
9	1018	117	
10	1012	132	
11	1006	140	
12	1005	145	
13	1007	146	
14	1023	168	
15	1008	160	
16	000		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

